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Contractor and Resel

Group 73600 — Award 22802
Information Technology Umbrella Contract — Manufacturer Based (Statewide) — REVISED 7-13-16

er Information

Section 1. Contractor Information
FED.ID. #/
Contract # Lot Number Contractor & Address NYS Vendor #
PM20800 |1 Software Cisco Systems, Inc. 77-0059951
2 Hardware 170 West Tasman Drive 1000005003
3 Cloud (Low Risk) San Jose, California 95134
4 Implementation
Section 2. Procurement Card and Prompt Payment Discount Information
Contractor accepts the New York State Procurement Card? |:| No IZ Yes-Upto$0
Prompt payment discount percentage for payment within 15 days of delivery and/or receipt of voucher: 0%
Prompt payment discount percentage for payment within 30 days of delivery and/or receipt of voucher: 0%

Section 3.

Contact Information

Contract Role

Contact Name / Phone

Address

Contact E-Mail

Contract Administrator

Mimi Farr
Contract Manager
(408) 527-2627

Cisco Systems, Inc.

2375 E. Camelback Road,
Suite 450

Phoenix, Arizona 85016

mimnguye@cisco.com

Account Manager

Mark Culotti
Regional Sales Manager
(408) 894-7957

Cisco Systems, Inc.

18 Corporate Woods Blvd
Suite 200

Albany, New York 12211

mculotti@cisco.com

Sales Billing

Beth Gamble
Analyst
(408) 526-8363

Cisco Systems, Inc.
300 East Tasman Drive

San Jose, CA 95134

elmanong@cisco.com

Emergency Contact

(408) 527-2627 / mimnguye@cisco.com
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Section 4.

Reseller Information

A Reseller is a company or individual (merchant) that purchases goods or services with the intention of selling them rather
than consuming or using them. Also known as Value Added Reseller (VAR) or channel partner. Resellers must be eligible
to quote statewide, independently and lower than Manufacturer (Contract) pricing for procurements under this Contract.

Reseller must also be able to accept orders, invoice and receive payment for Products.

Federal ID # |Contact Name Applicable
Reseller Name SFS ID # / Phone Contact E-Mail Lot(s)

2UTEC, L.L.C. 20-3716127 |Michael mike@?2utec.com Lot 1 Software
428 South Main St., Ste.107 1100168032 |Forderkonz Lot 2 Hardware
North Syracuse, NY 13212 Sr. Partner Lot 4
www.2utec.com (315)410-4649 Implementation
WBE
Annese & Associates, Inc. 16-0984328 |Cindy Brown |cbrown@annese.com Lot 1 Software
39 Old Route 146 1000003417 Director of Lot 2 Hardware
Clifton Park, NY 12065 Financial Lot 4
www.annese.com Services Implementation

(315) 219-
WBE 4302
Aspire Technology Partners 42-1628916 |Roberto rtoscano@atp-us.com Lot 1 Software
LLC 1100088137 [Toscano Sr. Lot 2 Hardware
100 Village Court, Suite 300 Account Lot 4
Hazlet, NJ 07730 Manager Implementation
www.AspireTransforms.com (732) 847-

9587
Axispoint Technology Solutions | 46-4334475 |Myriam NYSSales@atsg.net Lot 1 Software
Group, Inc. 1100133401 |Martinez Lot 2 Hardware
507 North State Road Manager of Lot 4
Briarcliff, NY 10510 Support Implementation
www.atsg.net Services

(914) 984-

2400, ext 2402
Carousel Industries of North 06-1502254 |[Erik Jacoby  |ejacoby@carouselindustries.com Lot 1 Software
America Inc. 1000036559 [NY Regional Lot 2 Hardware
659 South County Tralil Sales Lot 4
Exeter, Rl 02822 Director Implementation
www.carouselindustries.com (315) 362-

3130
CDW Government LLC 36-4230110 |Yolanda Yolanda.blomquist@cdw.com Lot 1 Software
230 N. Milwaukee Avenue 1000009217 Blomquist Lot 2 Hardware
Vernon Hills, IL 60061 Deputy Lot 4
www.cdw.com Program Implementation

Manager

(312) 705-

1880
Compulink Technologies, Inc 11-2967448 Denise denise@compu-link.com Lot 1 Software
260 W 39t Street, #302 1000000634 |Arboleda Lot 2 Hardware
New York, NY 10018 VVice President Lot 4
www.compu-link.com of Sales Implementation

(212) 695-
SBE / MBE 5465
PM20800 Cisco Systems December 19, 2016
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Federal ID # |Contact Name Applicable
Reseller Name SFS ID # / Phone Contact E-Mail Lot(s)

Computer Design & Integration, | 13-3823827 Brad Curtis brad.curtis@cdillc.com Lot 1 Software
LLC 1100014833 |Inside Sales Lot 2 Hardware
696 Rt 46 West Manager Lot 4
Teterboro, NJ 07608 (201) 426- Implementation
www.cdillc.com 9214
Computer Systems Integrators, | 14-1741052 [Michele Safran |msafran@csiny.com Lot 1 Software
Inc. 1000007119 |Customer Lot 2 Hardware
1401 Rt. 52, Suite 100B Sales Lot 4
Fishkill, NY 12524 Implementation
Www.csiny.com
Converged Technology Group | 20-4185989 [Joe Pollina jpollina@ctg-solutions.com Lot 1 Software
1377 Motor Pkwy 1100017861 |Customer Lot 2 Hardware
Suite 402 Sales Lot 4
Islandia, NY 11749 Implementation
www.ctg-solutions.com
Coranet Corp d/b/a Camelot 22-2866196 |Al Thomas athomas@-coranet.com Lot 1 Software
Communications Group 1000008797 |Procurement Lot 2 Hardware
2 Washington Street, Suite 701 (212) 635- Lot 4
NY, NY 10004 2770 Implementation
www.coranet.com
WBE
Core BTS, Inc. 20-3873764 [Tony Tony.DeFeciani@corebts.com Lot 1 Software
3 Tallow Wood Drive 1000030088 |DeFeciani Lot 2 Hardware
Clifton Park, NY 12065 VVice President, Lot 4
www.corebts.com Managing Implementation

Director

(518) 831-

8910
Corporate Computer Solutions, | 13-3352744 |Larry Grippo  |lgrippo@-corporatecomputersol.com Lot 1 Software
Inc. 1000006353 |Vice President Lot 2 Hardware
55 Halstead Avenue of Sales Lot 4
Harrison, NY 10528 Implementation
www.corporatecomputersol.com
WBE
CS Business Systems, Inc. 16-1171177 |[Kevin Petersonfkpeterson@csbusiness.com Lot 1 Software
1236 Main Street 1000048151 [Vendor Lot 2 Hardware
Buffalo, NY 14209 Relations Lot 4
Www.csbusiness.com Manager Implementation
SBE / MBE
Custom Computer Specialists, | 11-2497640 |Peter Hazen |phazen@customonline.com Lot 1 Software
Inc. 1000005692 [Customer Lot 2 Hardware
70 Suffolk Court Sales Lot 4

Hauppauge, NY 11788
www.customonline.com

Implementation

PM20800

Cisco Systems

December 19, 2016
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Federal ID # |Contact Name Applicable
Reseller Name SFS ID # / Phone Contact E-Mail Lot(s)
Datalink Corporation 41-0856543 |Yogi yogi.ohneswere@datalink.com Lot 1 Software
10050 Crosstown Circle Suite | 1100017418 |Ohneswere Lot 2 Hardware
500 Director of Lot 4
Eden Prairie, MN 55344 Purchasing Implementation
www.datalink.com (952)279-4917
Day Automation Systems, Inc. | 16-1576146 |Scott Parker [scott.parker@dayautomation.com Lot 1 Software
7931 Rae Boulevard City, 1000008400 [Purchasing Lot 2 Hardware
Victor, New York 14564 Manager Lot 4
www.dayautomation.com (585)924-4630 Implementation
Derive Technologies, LLC 52-2295534 |John Wood jwood@derivetech.com Lot 1 Software
110 William Street 14th floor 1000009467 |Vice President Lot 2 Hardware
New York, NY 10038 (800) 241- Lot 4
www.derivetech.com 6409 Implementation
MBE
Dimension Data North America, | 13-2554344 |Lynn Zarrell  |Lynn.Zarrell@dimensiondata.com Lot 1 Software
Inc. 1000038797 |(Inside Client Lot 2 Hardware
100 Motor Parkway Ste. 158, Specialist Lot 4
5th Floor (661)200-6945 Implementation
Hauppauge, NY 11788
http://www.dimensiondata.com
DiNi Communications Inc 22-3604477 |Danu danushkak@dini.net Lot 1 Software
340 Campus Drive 1000057468 [Karunatilaka Lot 2 Hardware
Edison, NJ 08837 Vice President Lot 4
http://dini.net (732) 225- Implementation
4514
Direct Packet, Inc. dba 20-1005886 |Naomi Ciora |nciora@onevisionsolutions.com Lot 1 Software
OneVision Solutions 1000008553 |Inside Sales Lot 2 Hardware
909 Lake Carolyn Pkwy, Suite (972) 714- Lot 4
1800 0540 Implementation
Irving, TX 75039
www.onevisionsolutions.com
Distributed Technology Group, | 27-1011510 |Mark mark@dtg.com Lot 1 Software
LLC 1000058314 [Matheson Lot 2 Hardware
6780 Pittsford Palmyra Road, President Lot 4
Bldg 2 Unit B (585)347-2114 Implementation
Fairport, NY 14450
www.dtg.com
SBE / SDVOB
DynTek Services, Inc. 13-4067484 Denise denise.leonard@dyntek.com Lot 1 Software
255 Washington Ave Ext 1000006526 |Leonard Lot 2 Hardware
Suite 102 Direction, Lot 4
Albany, NY 12205 Sales Implementation
www.dyntek.com Operations NE
(518) 207-
3439

PM20800

Cisco Systems

December 19, 2016
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Federal ID # |Contact Name Applicable
Reseller Name SFS ID # / Phone Contact E-Mail Lot(s)

elLoyalty, LLC 45-1453033 |Mark Lefky mark_lefky@eloyalty.com Lot 1 Software
9197 South Peoria Street 1100088136 |Vice President Lot 2 Hardware
Englewood, Colorado, U.S.A. NE Sales Lot 4
80112-5833 (512)391-7788 Implementation
www.eloyalty.com
e.nfrastructure Technologies 22-3771456 |Chris Pickett |nyssales@nfrastructure.com Lot 1 Software
Inc. 1000017165 |Customer Lot 2 Hardware
5 Enterprise Avenue Sales Lot 4
Clifton Park, NY 12065 Implementation
www.nfrastructure.com
ePlus Technology, Inc. 54-1904151 |Amy Osheroff |aosheroff@eplus.com Lot 1 Software
1 Penn Plaza, 6™ Floor 1000032149 Business Lot 2 Hardware
Suite 600 Manager Lot 4
New York, NY 10119 Implementation
www.eplus.com
Finger Lakes Technologies 16-1464846 [Paul Nikitas  [pauln@fltg.com Lot 1 Software
Group, Inc. 1000016020 |Customer Lot 2 Hardware
11 Framark Dr., Suite 20 Sales Lot 4
Victor, NY 14564 Implementation
www.fltg.com
GovConnection, Inc. 52-1837891 [Eric Brideau |nysledteam@govconnection.com Lot 1 Software
732 Milford Road 1000009448 (Sales Manager Lot 2 Hardware
Merrimack, NH 03054 (800)800-0019 Lot 4
Wwww.govconnection.com x75070 Implementation
High Point Solutions, Inc. 22-3462774 |Ellen Olivo eolivo@highpoint.com Lot 1 Software
5 Gail Court 1100013462 [Contract Lot 2 Hardware
Sparta, NJ 07871 Administrator Lot 4
www.highpoint.com Implementation
MBE
Highstreet IT Solutions LLC 46-2499428 |Dennis M dennis.morea@highstreetit.com Lot 1 Software
8480 Orchard Road Suite 6200 | 1100126694 [Morea Lot 2 Hardware
Greenwood Village, CO 80111 Senior Sales Lot 4
www.highstreetit.com Executive Implementation

(516) 941-

2441
Hi-Link Computer Corp. 22-3048815 |Chiu Yu cyu@hi-link.com Lot 1 Software
76 Progress Dr. 1100018011 [Purchasing Lot 2 Hardware
Stamford, CT 06902 Agent Lot 4
www. hi-link.com (203)388-7128 Implementation
International Business Machine | 13-0871985 |Sally Beyer-  |sbeyerw@us.ibm.com Lot 1 Software
d/b/a IBM 1000001053 |Woodcox IBM Lot 2 Hardware
One New Orchard Road Cisco Alliance Lot 4
Armonk, NY 10504 Sales Exec Implementation
www.ibm.com (214) 697-

4094

PM20800

Cisco Systems

December 19, 2016
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Reseller Name SFS ID # / Phone Contact E-Mail Lot(s)
IVCi, LLC 20-0399584 Bryan Decker [NYSOGS@ivci.com Lot 1 Software
601 Old Willets Path 1000016518 [OM Rep Lot 2 Hardware
Hauppauge, NY 11788 (631)273- Lot 4
WWW.ivci.com 5800 Implementation
M.A. Polce Consulting, Inc. 16-1597994 [Daniel Sindone|dsindone@mapolce.com Lot 1 Software
401 Phoenix Drive 1000057265 |Inside Account Lot 2 Hardware
Rome, NY 13441 Manager Lot 4
www.mapolce.com (315)838-1636 Implementation
Maureen Data Systems, Inc. 13-3817821 |[Robert Irvin government@madsny.com Lot 1 Software
500 West 43 Street 1000006466 |Director of robert@mdsny.com Lot 2 Hardware
Suite 33A Government Lot 4
New York, NY 10036 Channels Implementation
www.mdsny.com (212) 239-
2448
SBE / WBE
MTM Technologies, Inc. 13-3354896 |Kevin Krick kkrick@mtm.com Lot 1 Software
4 High Ridge Park, Suite 102 1000006356 [VP National Lot 2 Hardware
Stamford, CT 06905 Services Lot 4
Www.mtm.com Operations Implementation
(314)775-0832

Netsecure LLC 20-1982385 |Doryan Walker |[doryan.walker@netsecurellc.com Lot 1 Software
445 Hamilton Avenue Suite 1100167387 |Sales Lot 2 Hardware
1102 (914)840-5252 Lot 4
White Plains, NY 10601 Implementation
www.netsecurellc.com
MBE
Nu-Vision Technologies, LLC 20-0532706 |Cathy Quick |cathy.quick@blackbox.com Lot 1 Software
d/b/a Black Box Network 1000029840 [Cisco Program Lot 2 Hardware
6000 New Horizons Blvd Manager Lot 4
Amityville, NY 11701 (440) 250- Implementation
www.blackbox.com 3692
Presidio Networked Solutions | 76-0515249 [Maryann govtsales@presidio.com Lot 1 Software
Group, LLC 1100138220 |Pagano Lot 2 Hardware
110 Pkwy Dr. S Inside Account Lot 4
Hauppauge, NY 75267 Manager Implementation
www.presidio.com
Promenet, Inc. 22-3662709 |Jolanta jolanta@promenet.com Lot 1 Software
42 Broadway, 16th Floor New | 1000017156 |Lisowska Lot 2 Hardware
York, NY 10004 Director of Ops Lot 4
http://www.promenet.com/ (646)723-4108 Implementation
Ronco Communications & 16-0905768 [Mary Dahlberg [mdahlberg@ronco.net Lot 1 Software
Electronics, Inc. 1000007574 |Sales Support Lot 2 Hardware

595 Sheridan Drive
Tonawanda, NY 14150
WwWw.ronco.net

Rep
(716)879-8140

Lot 4
Implementation

PM20800

Cisco Systems

December 19, 2016
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ShoreGroup Solutions, LLC 47-5413452 |John Olsen John.Olsen@shoregroup.com Lot 1 Software
One Penn Plaza, 46th Floor, 1100176026 |Account Lot 2 Hardware
250 West 34th Street, Manager Lot 4
New York, NY 10119 (646) 805- Implementation
www.shoregroup.com 1605
Sirius Computer Solutions, Inc. | 74-2836721 [Phyllis Byrd  [phyllis.byrd@siriuscom.com Lot 1 Software
10100 Reunion Place, Suite 1000041163 [Public Sector Lot 2 Hardware
500 Manager Lot 4
San Antonio, TX 78216 (210)369-0617 Implementation
WWW.Siriuscom.com
Synergy Global Solutions Inc 16-0985336 |Lisa Furlong [Ifurlong@synergygs.com Lot 1 Software
600 Fishers Station Dr 1000015161 |Inside Sales Lot 2 Hardware
Victor, NY 14654 Public Sector Lot 4
WwWw.synergygs.com (315)413-7682 Implementation
Systems Management 16-1545953 |Eric er@smp-corp.com Lot 1 Software
Planning, Inc. 1000029454 [Rorapaugh Lot 2 Hardware
1020 John Street COoOo Lot 4
West Henrietta, NY 14586 Implementation
WWW.Smp-corp.com
SBE / WBE
TERACAI Corporation 26-4206230 |Maria Poissant |mpoissant@teracai.com Lot 1 Software
217 Lawrence Road East 1000033956 |RSM Lot 2 Hardware
North Syracuse, NY 13212 (315)883-3524 Lot 4
www.teracai.com Implementation
SBE
The Ergonomic Group, Inc 11-2685111 (Chris DiChiara |Chris.DiChiara@ergogroup.com Lot 1 Software
609-3 Cantiague Rock Rd 1000005750 [Dir of Sales Lot 2 Hardware
Westbury, NY 11590 Operations Lot 4
WWW.ergogroup.com (516)746-7777 Implementation
Uneed Solutions dba Noviant 11-3399247 [John Quaranta jquaranta@noviant.com Lot 1 Software
Suite 401, 32 Broadway 1000024810 [Accountant Lot 2 Hardware
New York, NY 10004 (212)809-6625 Lot 4
Www.noviant.com x8147 Implementation
MBE
Universal E-Business Solutions,| 20-5092680 |Erica Delgado |edelgado@uebiz.com Lot 1 Software
LLC 1100018382 |Contract Lot 2 Hardware
70 Adams Street Admin Lot 4
Hoboken, NJ 07030 (646)706-4035 Implementation
www.uebiz.com
Verizon Business Network 13-2745892 |Denise Atkins |[NYSCTS1@one.verizon.com Lot 1 Software
Services, Inc. 1000012731 [Contract Lot 2 Hardware
One Verizon Way Manager Lot 4
Basking Ridge, NJ 07920 (518) 426- Implementation
http://www.verizon.com 2161

PM20800

Cisco Systems

December 19, 2016
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VVicom Computer Services, Inc | 11-2616959 |Joe Barone  |jbarone@vicomnet.com Lot 1 Software
400 Broadhollow Rd 1000011790 VP of Sales Lot 2 Hardware
Farmingdale NY 11735 (631)694-3900 Lot 4
www.vicomnet.com Implementation
World Wide Technology Inc. 43-1912895 [Terry Romero |[terry.romero@wwt.com Lot 1 Software
60 Weldon Parkway 1000033745 [Client Lot 2 Hardware
Maryland Heights, MO 63043 Executive Lot 4
Www2.wwt.com (303) 881- Implementation
3136
Zip Networks, Inc 45-2653999 |Helen helen.santmyer@?zipnets.com Lot 1 Software
100 Wilkinson St. 1100067255 [Santmyer Lot 2 Hardware
Syracuse, NY 13204 Customer Lot 4
Www.zipnets.com Service Rep Implementation
(315)849-5167
WBE

Section 5. Sales Agent Information

A Sales Agent may assist the Manufacturer with sales, but Sales Agents are not authorized to accept orders, invoice or
receive payment.

This Contract does not contain Sales Agents.

PM20800 Cisco Systems December 19, 2016
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